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To       :          Assistant schools Division superintendent/ Bids and Amuards`  Committee Chair

Chief Education Supervisor, Schools Governance Operations Division
Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division
School Principal, Mabuanao Elementary School
All Bids and Awards Committee Regular and Alternate Members
All Bids and Awards Committee TWG Members for Infrastructure
AI concerned

Subject:        COH"roT OF ONSITE IRTSPBCTIOH TO HABUIIAO
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Date: January 7, 2025

In line with the implementation of the CY 2024 Infrastructure Program of
the Schools Division Office, and to ensure compliance with the requirements for
the  construction  of  a  one-story,  two-classroom  school  building,  please  be
informed that an onslte inspection will be conducted at Hdbumo Heilbeptary
School on .anuary 8, 2025, WedtLesday, at 9:00 o'clock in the mowhg.

F\irther, all Bids and Awards Committee Regular and Alternate Members
` together with the Members of the Technical Working Group for Inhastructur€
are         hereby         directed         to        join         the         said         inspection.

'Ihavel,  meals,  and  other  allowable  expenses  incumed  relative  to  this
activity  are  chargeable  against  Division  MOOE  funds  subject  to  the  usual
accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
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